Illinois law.

Section 106.1150  Request for Public Hearing 

Any person can request that a public hearing be held in a proceeding under this Subpart.  The requests must be filed with the Clerk no later than 21 days after the date of the publication of the petition notice in accordance with Section 106.1135. Requests for hearing must make reference to the Board docket number assigned to the proceeding.  
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